TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

Office of the Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Travancore Devaswom Board Building, Kumbazha Road, Pathanamthitta, Pin code- 689645 Contact No. 0468- 2220666, Email – eesabarimala.tdb@kerala.gov.in

SDP/EE/N-T-1/21-22

Dated 10-06-2021

NOTICE INVITINGS SHORT TENDERS

The Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Pathanamthitta for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites sealed competitive tenders for the works noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board.

Tender No	Name of work		PAC	EMD	Cost of Tender form
SDP/EE/T- 1/21-22	SDP-Sabarimala- Urgent repairs to Bailey Bridge at Sannidhanam- reg:-		6,60,426/-	16600/-	1400+ GST
Sale of Tender documents upto		18/ 06 /2021			·
Last date of receipt of Tender		18/ 06 /2021			
Date and time of opening of Tender		18/ 06 /2021 3.00 P M			

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1) The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Pathanamthitta (2)PAC upto 6 lakhs D class and above, PAC up to 50 lakhs C class and above. (3) TDB reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning reason (4). If the date of tender falls on holiday, the tender will be received and opened in the very next working day at the same time prescribed..(5) All other conditions of invitation of tenders in TDB will be applicable to this tender also. (6) More information is available from the office of the undersigned or from the concerned section offices on all working days during working hours.

Sd/-

R AJITH KUMAR Executive Engineer Sabarimala Development Project (For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board)